TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McKechnie Aerospace (UK) Ltd.		109/26/2013 1	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Sky Industries, LLC
Doing Business As:	Electromech Technologies
Street Address:	2600 S Custer St.
City:	Wichita
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67217
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2798501	SOLUTIONEERING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2166960740 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

216-861-7659 Phone:

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie S. Corcoran/Baker & Hostetler LL

Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 3200**

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Corcoran
Signature:	/msc/

REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0216

TRADEMARK

900267788

Date:	10/02/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=SOLUTIONEERING Executed Assmt#page1.tif source=SOLUTIONEERING Executed Assmt#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0217

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEM	F. I X A
THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "A SOCIETY STATE OF THE STRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "A SOCIETY STATE OF THE STRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "A STRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT AGREEMENT (the "A STRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT AGREEMEN	Aerospace (UK) Ltd., a United
WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademark (defined in S	Section 1.a herein);
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge	
1. Assignor hereby grants, transfers and assigns unto a successors and assigns:	Assignee and its transferees,
a. All of Assignor's right, title and interest in and theld and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as they would have assignment not been made. "Trademark" shall mean the trademark registry on Schedule I to this Agreement, in the United States, its territoric countries, whether or not the same have been registered prior to, on or a and any and all renewals and extensions thereof (or any legal equivalent for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, tog business carried on in connection with such trademark.	e been held by Assignor had the ation and application set forth al possessions and in all foreign fter the date of this Agreement, ent thereof in a foreign country)
b. All claims, demands and rights of action, both so law, that Assignor has or might have by reason of any infringement of the date of this Agreement, together with the right to prosecute such claims, Assignee's own name; and	Trademark prior to, on or after the
c. Any income, fees, royalties, damages and paym payable under and with respect to the Trademark, including without line past, present or future infringements of the Trademark or unauthorized use.	mitation, the right to recover for
2. Assignor agrees that Assignor shall do, execute, acknown expense, all acts, agreements, further assignments, instruments, not necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to further effect contemplated hereby.	tices and assurances as may be
3. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the their respective transferees, successors and assigns. This Agreement n each of which shall be deemed an original, but which together sha agreement.	nay be executed in counterparts,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be exabove.	xecuted as of the date first written
<u>ASSIGNOR</u> <u>ASSIGNI</u>	<u>EE</u>

McKechnie Aerospace (UK) Ltd.

Title: director

a United Kingdom Limited Company

By: Gregory Russus
Title: Secretary/Tressurer

Electromech Technologies

Schedule I

Trademark

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Issuance
SOLUTIONEERING	2798501	12/23/2003

602599735:1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 10/02/2013